

**Title Appeal No. 04 of 2017.**

**07.11.2019.**

Respondent file hazira through ld. Lawyer.

Appellant files an adjournment petition on the grounds stated detail in the petition.

Today is fixed for L.C.R. It transpires from the case record that L.C.R is already received. Heard ld. Advocates for the appellant as well as respondent.

The case is adjourned today.

To **06.01.2020.** for hearing the appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Dist. Judge  
Raghunathpur ,Purulia

Addl. Dist. Judge  
Raghunathpur ,Purulia