

Present : Jahangir Kabir
J.O. Code No. WB00576
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR NO.WBPU05-000353-2016
Title Appeal No. 04 of 2017

Order No. 38.

28.08.2023 Today is fixed for hearing of the petition submitted u/o 41 Rule 23 of CPC and objection, if any, in the meantime.

Parties file separate adjournment petitions on the grounds stated therein.

P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 02.12.2023 for hearing of the petition submitted u/o 41 Rule 23 of CPC and objection, if any, in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
ADJ (I/C)

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. Judge (I/C)
Raghunathpur, Purulia