

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR NO.WBPU05-000353-2016
Title Appeal No. 04 of 2017

Order No. 47

07.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition submitted u/o 41 Rule 23 of CPC and objection, if any, in the meantime.

Appellants takes no step today..

Respondent file adjournment petitions on the grounds stated therein.

Appellants is directed to file showcause as to why the instant appeal shall not be dismissed.

The case is adjourned today.

To 01.07.2025 for filing show cause by the Appellants

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

ADJ

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia