

JO CODE- WB00564

Title Appeal-04/2017

CIS no:04/17

Order no.52

21/01/26

Today is fixed for hearing.

Appellant takes no step.

Respondent is present by filing hazira.

Local Bar taken resolution praying for not to pass adverse order on the ground stated that disruption of public transport communication due to rally of a Political Party.

The case is adjourned today.

To 10/03/2026 for hearing.

D/c by me:

ADJ

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Raghunathpur.